CHESTERFIELD GRAMMAR SCHOOL
ROLL OF HONOUR 1939-1945

The following list, courtesy of Philip Riden, of former pupils of Chesterfield Grammar School
who died in the Second World War is taken from that published in an article in the May 1950
issue of the Cestrefeldian, the school magazine, recording the unveiling on 2 April that year
of the memorial at the school by Air Marshal Sir Philip Wiggleworth, a pupil at the school in
1910-12. The names also appear on the memorial itself, but with only initials rather than
Christian names in full. The additional information added for many of the names has been
taken mainly from the reports in the Derbyshire Times, supplemented by standard
genealogical sources. The following table summarises various pieces of information about all
the men included in the text and provides a quick access method.

Name Born Died Service Unit Rank
C.C. Adams 1922 1943 RAF 605 Sgn Sgt

J. Adsetts 1917 1943 RAF 619 Sgn Sgt
J.D. Ashley 1921 1943 RAF 23 Sgn Sgt
R.A. Ashmore 1914 1942 RAF Sgt
K.J. Ball 1915 Survived Army Royal Corps of Signals Signalman
R.A. Ball 1921 1942 RAF 408 Sqn Sgt
E.C. Barley 1921 1941 RAF Cpl
C. Bethell 1910 1942 Army Sherwood Foresters Capt.
D.D. Beynon 1923 1944 Army South Wales Borderers Lieut.
T. Blackshaw 1915 1945 Army Royal Engineers Capt.
T.W. Booker 1920 1945 RAF 190 Sgn Sgt
P.A. Botham 1921 1944 RAF Cpl
G. Bradshaw 1923 1942 RAF LAC
R. Brewin 1921 1944 Army Royal Artillery Lieut.
J.E. Burcher 1914 1942 RAF 83 Sgn Sgt
J.J. Carley 1922 Survived?  Australian Imperial Force Pvt
G.A. Carline 1910 1941 RN HMS Audacity Lt Cdr
W.R. Clark 1911 1942 RAF PO
R.G. Cooke 1913 1943 RAF AC1
A. Cooper 19217 1940 RAF LAC
F.B. Cooper 1923 1943 RN HMS Charybdis L/Tel.
R. Cox 1908 1943 RAF LAC
P.H. Dickens 1919 1943 Army Royal Artillery Bdr

R.R. Dickinson 1924 RAF



Name

F. Dobson

A. Flint

W.A. Foulstone
A. Glossop

J.E. Goddard
H. Goulden
C.E. Gregory
D. Haddock
C.H. Hall

F.l.G. Hall

J.A. Harrison
W.K. Holmes
K.G. Iremonger
E.A.H. Jobes
E.G. Kirkland

D.M. Laycock
J.D. Middleton

D.L. Mothersole

D.F. Newsham

G.S. Oldfield

M. Parker

G.C. Rawlinson
H.B. Ridgeway
J.J. Robinson
C.H. Rudge

T.A. Sharpe
G.H. Slack

L.H. Smith
R.R. Smith
T.R. Smith
G.A. Stamp
A.T. Taylor
F. Taylor

A. Towndrow

Born
1918
1923
1922
1921
1916

1924
1914

1917
1921
1918
1911
1922
1921
1922
1917
1924
1919
1920

1918
1925
1913
1921
1920
1913
1919
19097

19137
1911

1923
1919

Died
1943
1944
1945
1942
1943

1945
1942

1943
1944
1943
1942
1944
1943
1944
1940
1945
1942
1941

1940
1945
1944
1943
1942
1944
1941

1940
1943
1940

1942

Survived?

Service
Army
Army
Army
RAF
RAF

RN
RAF

Civilian
RAF
Army
Army
Army
RAF
Army
RAF
RAF
RAF
RN

RAF

RN
Civilian?
RAF

RAF
Civilian

RAF

RAF
Army
RAF

RAF
RAF

Unit

Parachute Rgt (AAC)
South Lancashire Rgt
West Yorkshire Regt

101 Sgn

HMS Khedive
408 Sgn

Rank
Pvt
Pvt
L/Cpl
Sgt
Sgt

CPO
Sgt

British Army Aid Group, Hong Kong

619 Sgn

Sherwood Foresters
Royal Engineers

East Yorkshire Rgt
254 Sgn

Durham Light Infantry
201 Sgn

HMS Goshawk

HMS Formidable
ROF Bridgend?

Indian Civil Service

240 Sgn

Royal Army Ordnance Corps

228 Sgn

Flt Sgt
Pvt
Capt.
L/Cpl
Sgt
Lieut.
Flt Lt
PO

FO

Actg
L/Airman

A/PO

PO
PO

Sgt
LAC
Pvt

Sgt

LAC
Flt Sgt



Name

J.A. Turner
E.B. Tuxford
H.N. Unwin

J. Wagstaffe
S.H. Wetherill
C. Wharton
H. Wheeldon

G. Widdowson

E.H. Wild
J.P. Wilson
W.P. Wilson

F.K. Wright

W.G. Yeomans

Born
1915
1905?
1918
1918
1921
1922
1918
1911
1922
1922
1923
1917
1917

Died
1944
1943
1941
1943
1944
1943
1943
Survived
1945
1942
1943
1945
1944

Service
RAF
Army
RAF
Army
RN
RAF
Army
Army
Army
RAF
RAF
Army
Army

Unit

101 Sgn
Rifle Brigade
44 Sgn

Royal Naval Patrol Service
57 Sgn

Royal Corps of Signals
Parachute Rgt
Devonshire Rgt

222 Sgn

7 Sgn

Royal Army Service Corps

Sherwood Foresters

Rank
FO
Capt.
Sgt
Sgt
Tel.
Sgt
Signalman
Lt Col.
Capt.
Sgt
Sgt
Major
Major






