CHESTERFIELD GRAMMAR SCHOOL ROLL OF HONOUR 1939–1945

The following list, courtesy of Philip Riden, of former pupils of Chesterfield Grammar School who died in the Second World War is taken from that published in an article in the May 1950 issue of the Cestrefeldian, the school magazine, recording the unveiling on 2 April that year of the memorial at the school by Air Marshal Sir Philip Wiggleworth, a pupil at the school in 1910–12. The names also appear on the memorial itself, but with only initials rather than Christian names in full. The additional information added for many of the names has been taken mainly from the reports in the Derbyshire Times, supplemented by standard genealogical sources. The following table summarises various pieces of information about all the men included in the text and provides a quick access method.

Name	Born	Died	Service	Unit	Rank
C.C. Adams	1922	1943	RAF	605 Sqn	Sgt
J. Adsetts	1917	1943	RAF	619 Sqn	Sgt
J.D. Ashley	1921	1943	RAF	23 Sqn	Sgt
R.A. Ashmore	1914	1942	RAF		Sgt
K.J. Ball	1915	Survived	Army	Royal Corps of Signals	Signalman
R.A. Ball	1921	1942	RAF	408 Sqn	Sgt
E.C. Barley	1921	1941	RAF		Cpl
C. Bethell	1910	1942	Army	Sherwood Foresters	Capt.
D.D. Beynon	1923	1944	Army	South Wales Borderers	Lieut.
T. Blackshaw	1915	1945	Army	Royal Engineers	Capt.
T.W. Booker	1920	1945	RAF	190 Sqn	Sgt
P.A. Botham	1921	1944	RAF		Cpl
G. Bradshaw	1923	1942	RAF		LAC
R. Brewin	1921	1944	Army	Royal Artillery	Lieut.
J.E. Burcher	1914	1942	RAF	83 Sqn	Sgt
J.J. Carley	1922	Survived?	Australian Imperial Force		Pvt
G.A. Carline	1910	1941	RN	HMS Audacity	Lt Cdr
W.R. Clark	1911	1942	RAF		PO
R.G. Cooke	1913	1943	RAF		AC 1
A. Cooper	1921?	1940	RAF		LAC
F.B. Cooper	1923	1943	RN	HMS Charybdis	L/Tel.
R. Cox	1908	1943	RAF		LAC
P.H. Dickens	1919	1943	Army	Royal Artillery	Bdr
R.R. Dickinson	1924		RAF		

Name	Born	Died	Service	Unit	Rank
<u>F. Dobson</u>	1918	1943	Army	Parachute Rgt (AAC)	Pvt
A. Flint	1923	1944	Army	Army South Lancashire Rgt	
W.A. Foulstone	1922	1945	Army	West Yorkshire Regt	L/Cpl
A. Glossop	1921	1942	RAF		Sgt
J.E. Goddard	1916	1943	RAF	101 Sqn	Sgt
H. Goulden					
C.E. Gregory	1924	1945	RN	HMS Khedive	СРО
D. Haddock	1914	1942	RAF	408 Sqn	Sgt
C.H. Hall					
F.I.G. Hall	1917	1943	Civilian	British Army Aid Group, Hon	g Kong
J.A. Harrison	1921	1944	RAF	619 Sqn	Flt Sgt
W.K. Holmes	1918	1943	Army	Sherwood Foresters	Pvt
K.G. Iremonger	1911	1942	Army	Royal Engineers	Capt.
E.A.H. Jobes	1922	1944	Army	East Yorkshire Rgt	L/Cpl
E.G. Kirkland	1921	1943	RAF	254 Sqn	Sgt
D.M. Laycock	1922	1944	Army	Durham Light Infantry	Lieut.
J.D. Middleton	1917	1940	RAF	201 Sqn	Flt Lt
D.L. Mothersole	1924	1945	RAF		РО
D.F. Newsham	1919	1942	RAF		FO
G.S. Oldfield	1920	1941	RN	HMS Goshawk	Actg L/Airman
M. Parker	1918	1940	RAF		•
G.C. Rawlinson	1925	1945	RN	HMS Formidable	A/PO
H.B. Ridgeway	1913	1944	Civilian?	ROF Bridgend?	
J.J. Robinson	1921	1943	RAF		PO
C.H. Rudge	1920	1942	RAF		PO
T.A. Sharpe	1913	1944	Civilian	Indian Civil Service	
G.H. Slack	1919	1941	RAF	240 Sqn	Sgt
L.H. Smith	1909?				
R.R. Smith		1940	RAF		LAC
T.R. Smith	1913?	1943	Army	Royal Army Ordnance Corps	Pvt
G.A. Stamp	1911	1940	RAF	228 Sqn	Sgt
A.T. Taylor					
<u>F. Taylor</u>	1923	1942	RAF		LAC
A. Towndrow	1919	Survived?	RAF		Flt Sgt

Name	Born	Died	Service	Unit	Rank
J.A. Turner	1915	1944	RAF	101 Sqn	FO
E.B. Tuxford	1905?	1943	Army	Rifle Brigade	Capt.
H.N. Unwin	1918	1941	RAF	44 Sqn	Sgt
J. Wagstaffe	1918	1943	Army		Sgt
S.H. Wetherill	1921	1944	RN	Royal Naval Patrol Service	Tel.
C. Wharton	1922	1943	RAF	57 Sqn	Sgt
H. Wheeldon	1918	1943	Army	Royal Corps of Signals	Signalman
G. Widdowson	1911	Survived	Army	Parachute Rgt	Lt Col.
E.H. Wild	1922	1945	Army	Devonshire Rgt	Capt.
J.P. Wilson	1922	1942	RAF	222 Sqn	Sgt
W.P. Wilson	1923	1943	RAF	7 Sqn	Sgt
F.K. Wright	1917	1945	Army	Royal Army Service Corps	Major
W.G. Yeomans	1917	1944	Army	Sherwood Foresters	Major